ATTACHMENT A FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT SMALL-SCALE DERELICT VESSEL REMOVAL PROGRAM APPLICATION

Applicant: <u>City of Fort Lauderdale</u>	
Project Title: Burned 42' Wellcraft	
Contact Person: Jonathan Luscomb	
Title: <u>Marine Facilities Supervisor</u>	
Address: <u>2 South New River Drive East, Suite 103</u>	
Fort Lauderdale, FL	Zip Code: <u>33301</u>
Telephone: <u>954-828-5354</u>	Fax: 954-468-1599
Email: JLuscomb@fortlauderdale.gov	
Number of Vessels and waterway locations: <u>1 26'</u> (Please include pictures and map locations on a sepa	
Vessel Distance from the Intracoastal Waterway 2.6	Miles
Total Estimated Costs to removal all vessels: \$ 11,5: % of total cost: 75% . Please complete and attac be removed, in addition to a contractor bid sheet)	50, FIND Funding Requested: \$ <u>8,663</u> th a cost estimate sheet (Form # 01-06) for each vessel to
Amount and Source of Applicants Matching Funds: (BBIP) Derelict Vessel Grant (Awarded)	\$2,887 from Broward Boating Improvement Program
Other (non-FIND) Assistance applied for (name of p	program and amount) BBIP
•	& Wildlife Conservation Commission (FFWCC) (or other ict? Yes If not, explain:
Have all necessary permits and or approvals been ap	oproved for the removal of the derelict vessels? Yes
If not, please explain:	
I hereby certify that the information provided in	this application is true and accurate.
SIGNATURE:	DATE:

Form No. 05-01 New 04-24-06

ATTACHMENT B

FLORIDA INLAND NAVIGATION DISTRICT SMALL-SCALE DERELICT VESSEL REMOVAL PROGRAM APPLICATION

PROJECT COST ESTIMATE (See Rule Sections 66B-2.005, 2.008 & 2.015 for eligibility and funding ratios)

APPLICANT: <u>City of Fort Lauderdale</u>

PROJECT: Burned 42' Wellcraft

VESSEL LOCATION AND IDENTIFICATION: S. Fork New River FL5689 JM

Project Elements (Please list the project cost elements and provide a general cost break out for each one.)	Quantity Estimated Cost (Number or cost per vessel)	Applicant's Cost	FIND Cost
Remove and properly dispose of one derelict burned 42' Wellcraft	11,550	8,663	2,887

** TOTALS =

\$ 11,550

\$<u>8,663</u>

\$<u>2887</u>

Form No. 01-06 (New 04-24-06)

ATTACHMENT C Small-Scale Derelict Vessel Removal Projects Funding Policy (Rule 66B-2.015)

Proposals shall be accepted for financial assistance for the removal of derelict vessels within the District's waterways. The applicable provisions of this rule apply to these applications with the following additions or exceptions:

(1) Application Procedure — Applications shall be submitted on a completed FIND Form No. 05-01 (effective date 04-24-06), hereby incorporated by reference and available from the District office. Applications may be submitted to the District and considered by the Board at any time during the year.

(2) The District shall only fund applicants that have identified derelict vessels to be removed and have an outstanding bid for removal for such vessels, subject to eligibility under these program rules.

(3) The program must be sponsored by an eligible government agency or not-for profit organization.

(4) District funding shall be limited to \$30,000 per county, per year, provided on a reimbursement basis only.

(5) The eligible applicant must provide the remaining matching funds for project completion. In no case shall the District's cost-share contribution exceed 75% of the total project costs. In-house project management or administration costs are not eligible costs or matching costs.

(6) The derelict vessel must be located in, the District's waterways, as defined in subsection 66B-2.003(28) "Waterways".

(7) The District shall be recognized when possible in all written, audio or video advertising and promotions as a participating sponsor of the program.

(8) The funding provided by the District shall only be allocated for removal of derelict vessels. The District is providing program reimbursement funds only and shall be held harmless with regards to the activities initiated by the applicant.

(9) The applicant shall be responsible for all maintenance, management, disposal and operating expenses associated with the program.

(10) Funds derived from the sale of any derelict vessels or vessel parts removed through this grant program must be reinvested into the applicant's derelict vessel removal program.

(11) The District Board shall make all final decisions concerning the provision of funding for this program.



Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission

Commissioners Robert A. Spottswood Chairman Key West

Michael W. Sole Vice Chairman Tequesta

Rodney Barreto Coral Gables

Steven Hudson Fort Lauderdale

Gary Lester Oxford

Gary Nicklaus Jupiter

Sonya Rood St. Augustine

Office of the Executive Director Eric Sutton Executive Director

Thomas H. Eason, Ph.D. Assistant Executive Director

Jennifer Fitzwater Chief of Staff

Division of Law Enforcement Colonel Curtis Brown Director

(850) 488-6251 (850) 487-0463 FAX

Managing fish and wildlife resources for their long-term well-being and the benefit of people.

620 South Meridian Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1600 Voice: 850-488-4676

Hearing/speech-impaired: 800-955-8771 (T) 800 955-8770 (V)

MyFWC.com

January 21, 2021

RE: Derelict Vessel Number FWCS200FF017715

Dear Mr. Luscomb:

The Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission (FWC) has investigated the vessel described below and determined the vessel is abandoned and derelict as defined in sections 705.103 and 823.11, Florida Statutes. FWC has provided notice to the last known owner/custodian of the vessel and afforded him/her an opportunity for a hearing compliant with fundamental procedural due process.. Your agency is now authorized to remove and dispose of the following vessel on behalf of FWC:

Vessel Make: Wellcraft Marine Vessel Model: N/A Vessel Hull Identification Number: WELC3994J788 Vessel Registration Number: FL 5689 JM Vessel Length: 42' Vessel Color: White Vessel Location Latitude/Longitude: N 26 6.01332 W -80 09.6693 Vessel Location Description: South Fork New River

Please photograph the removal and destruction of the vessel and email the images to the email address provided below after the removal is complete. If you will be unable to take or provide the necessary images, please contact me in advance so an FWC officer can attend and document the vessel removal and destruction. Please also notify me of the total cost incurred for the removal and destruction of this vessel. If an owner/custodian can be identified, FWC will send a demand letter to the owner/custodian on your behalf seeking to recover your costs.

This authorization permits only (1) the destruction of the vessel identified above and (2) the removal and less any salvage value obtained by the disposal of the property of salvageable material from this vessel pursuant to subsection 705.103(4), Florida Statutes. Any other use of the vessel is not authorized. This letter does not authorize the removal of any vessels other than the vessel identified above.

Once you have informed me the vessel has been removed and I have photographic documentation of the removal and destruction, FWC will request the Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles cancel the title and registration for the vessel.

Please contact me if you have any other questions

Name Page 2 Date

Sincerely,

Officer Zachary Dudas P215 786-562-0095 Zachary.Dudas@MyFWC.com Florida Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission Division of Law Enforcement



